�
ASDL-3023
IrDA Data Compliant Low Power 4Mbit/s
with Remote Control Infrared Transceiver
Data Sheet
Features
General Features
•	 Operating temperature from -25° C ~ 85°C

W = work week
LL = lot number
Order Information
Part Number Packaging Type Package Quantity
ASDL-3023-021 Tape and Reel Front Option 2500
ASDL-3023-008 Tape and Reel Top Option 2500
ASDL-3023–S21 (Shielded) Tape and Reel Front Option 2500
I/O Pins Configuration Table
Pin Symbol Description I/O Type Notes
1 LEDA LED Anode Note 1
2 TxD_IR IrDA transmitter data input. Input.
Active High
Note 2
3 RxD IrDA receive data Output.
Active Low
Note 3
4 SD Shutdown Input.
Active High
Note 4
5 IOVCC Input/Output ASIC voltage Note 5
6 TxD_RC RC transmitter data input. Input.
Active High
Note 6
7 VCC Supply Voltage Note 7
8 GND Ground Note 8
ASDL-3023-021, ASDL-3023-008 and ASDL-3023-S21
Pinout, Rear View
Figure 2a. Pin out for ASDL-3023-021 and ASDL-3023-008,
Figure 2b. Pin out for ASDL-3023-S21
8 6 47 5 23 1
Rear View
8 6 47 5 23 1
Rear View